Control and
signalling units
L series
Electric equipment for
machines (IEC/EN 60204-1)
The broad range of L series actuators
allows to assemble any onboard machine
system, fulfilling IEC/EN 60204-1 safety

187 - 265VAC 8 LM2T LM... 8 LM2T MM...
Key diagram of contacts
EXAMPLE OF HOW TO ORDER
PUSH-BUTTONS
PUSH BUTTONS
SELECTOR SWITCHES
SELECTOR SWITCHES
ILLUMINATED PUSH-BUTTONS
ILLUMINATED SELECTOR
SWITCHES
ILLUMINATED PUSH BUTTONS
ILLUMINATED SELECTOR SWITCHES
PILOT LIGHTS
EXAMPLE OF HOW TO ORDER
1 red illuminated extended push-button with  130V  bulb and one NO auxiliary contact:
Example: (n° 1) 8 LP2T BL204 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T EL400 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T C10 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T ALB130 (see accesories on overleaf).
EXAMPLE OF HOW TO ORDER
1 Flush push-button, red colour, complete with one NO and one NC auxiliary contact:
1° Example: (n° 1) 8 LM2T B104 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T E10 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T C01.
2° Example: (n° 1) 8 LM2T B104 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T AU120 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T C10 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T C01.
EXAMPLE OF HOW TO ORDER
One 2-position lever selector having one stay put position and one spring return position, with two NO auxiliary contacts:
Example: (n° 1) 8 LP2T S221 + (n° 2) 8 LM2T C10.
EXAMPLE OF HOW TO ORDER
1 Flush push-button, red colour, complete with one NO and one NC auxiliary contacts:
Example: (n° 1) 8 LP2T B104 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T C10 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T C01.
EXAMPLE OF HOW TO ORDER
One 2-position lever selector having one stay put position and one spring return position, with two NO auxiliary contacts:
1° Example: (n° 1) 8 LM2T S221 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T E10 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T C10.
2° Example: (n° 1) 8 LM2T S221 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T AU120 + (n° 2) 8 LM2T C10.
EXAMPLE OF HOW TO ORDER
1 trasparent illuminated extended push-button with 130V bulb and one NO auxiliary contact:
Example: (n° 1) 8 LM2T BL207 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T DL400 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T C10 + (n° 1) 8 LM2T ALB130 (see accessories on overleaf).
8 LM2T AU100 �
Legend holder.
(50 pieces per package)
8 LM2T AU105 �
Legend holder (for
paper or plastic
labels).
(50 pieces per package)
8 LM2T AU108
Blank plastic label
for engraving
(for LM2T AU105).
8 LM2T AU106
Blank paper label for
writing
(for LM2T AU105).
� To preserve actuator degree of protection (IP65), place the gasket
between legend holder and mounting surface.
Removal
Fixing to the mounting surface is by means
of incorporated screws
(Tmax = 0.8Nm  for metal;
0.6Nm for plastic).
Auxiliary contacts snap
onto the
mounting adapter.
Assembly
Actuators latch onto the mounting
adapter with a simple rotation.
With mounting adapter Without mounting adapter
Complete unit with mounting adapter and rod.
Mounting
� Mounting position of contacts on the adapter.
3 position
Stay put position
Spring return position
Key removal position
45° 45°
45° 45°
3 position
Stay put position
Spring return position